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COMPENSATION TO LAND OWNERS
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided employment to all the families of land owners whose lands were acquired for MiG Aircraft Project of the Hindustan Aeronautics Limited in Nasik;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor indicating the number of families who have not yet been given any job?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE(SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) & (b): Yes,Madam.Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) has provided employment to 998 eligible applicants whose families were affected by the land acquisition for MiG aircraft project in Nasik.

(c) Does not arise.
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